Our Ref.: 7865-290 MIS

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office					
	ORM COVER SHEET					
PATEN	TS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Martin Schweizer, Brent E. Green, Kevin	Name: BURCON NUTRASCIENCE (MB) CORP.					
I. Segall and Randy Willardsen	Internal Address:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/586,264	Street Address: 1388 Waller Avenue City: Winnipeg State: Manitoba Country: Canada Zip: R3T 1P9 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No solutions being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One (1)					
Name: Sim & McBurney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 6th Floor, 330 University Avenue	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City; Toronto	8. Payment Information					
State: Ontario Zip: M5G 1R7	_					
Phone Number: 416-595-1155	102252					
Fax Number: 416-595-1155	Deposit Account Number 192253					
Email Address: mallsim@sim-mobumey.com	Authorized User Name Sim & McBurney					
9. Signature:	9/11/2009					
Signature	Date					
Michael I. Stewart (Reg. No. 24,973)	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin Schweizer, citizen of Germany; Brent E. Green, citizen of Canada; Kevin I. Segall, citizen of Canada; and Randy Willardsen, citizen of United States of America; residing respectively at 117 Haig Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2M 0E3; 586 Rathgar Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3L 1G4; 31 Dunbar Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3P 0W6; and 1933 Park Oak Drive, Roseville, CA 95661, United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NOVEL CANOLA PROTEIN ISOLATE, for which invention we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on January 21, 2005 as US Patent Application No. 11/038,086; and was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/CA2005/000062 on January 20, 2005; and

WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and coinventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, BURCON NUTRASCIENCE (MB) CORP., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Manitoba, sometimes referred to as "said assignee" having a place of business at 1388 Waller Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3T 1P9, Canada, are desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to us in hand paid by the said BURCON NUTRASCIENCE (MB) CORP., and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Martin Schweizer, Brent E. Green; Kevin I. Segall; and Randy Willardsen, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, fitle and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations,

PATENT REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0656 reissues and extensions thereof and all international priority rights associated therewith all to be held by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND we further agree that we will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this on 3 day of hand, 2005.

Martin Schweizer

Kevin I Segall

Brent E. Green

Randy Willardsen

On this 3 - L day of Acade, 2005, before me, the subscribers, personally appeared Martin Schweizer, Brent E. Green; Kevin I. Segall; and Randy Willardsen, to me known to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged that they executed the same.

Alotary Public

KENNETH PASS BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR 156 - 1483 PEMBINA HWY. WINNIPEG, MANITOBA

RST 2C6 TEL: 925-8282 PATENT

REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0657

Doc Code: TRAN.LET

Document Description: Transmittal Letter

PTQ/SB/21 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012, OMB 0651-0031

Under the Pa	oerwork Radus	etion Act of 1999	i no person	s are required to respond	U.S. Patent an	d Tradem.	erk Office	; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE it displays a valid OMB control number.
	III THE	CHOTT ACT OF 1982	· IIO DEISOII	Application Number	10/586,		on umess	it displays a valid Olyib collifor rumber.
TR	RANSM	ITTAL		Filing Date	May 22	, 2007		" II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
	FOR	М		First Named Inventor	Martin :	Schweizer		
				Art Unit	1655			101 (14) T
(to be used for	r ell comecanad	ence after initial	filica)	Examiner Name	MI Qiuv	ven		
\			<i>нопу<u>)</u></i> 4	Attorney Docket Nurr	nber 7865-29	10 MIS		
Total Number o	rages in This	Suputissióu						
	*110		ENCL	_OSURES (Che	ck all that app	oly)		
Fee Trans	smittal Form			Drawing(\$)				Allowance Communication to TC
	ee Attached		│ └── └	icensing-related Paper	' S		Appe of Ap	eal Communication to Board ppeals and Interferences
Amendme	ent/Reply	ı	F	Petition				eal Communication to TC eal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)
At	fter Final		L P	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application				rietary Information
At	fiidavits/decla	ration(s)		ower of Attorney, Revo	ocation Ince Address		Statu	is Letter
Extension	ı of Time Req	juest		erminal Disclaimer			Othe belov	r Enclosure(s) (please Identify v):
Express A	\bandonment	Request	R	Request for Refund				
Informatio	n Disclosure	Statement	c	D, Number of CD(s)				
				Landscape Table (on CD	ŀ		
Certified (Copy of Priorit	ty	Remark			1		
Document Reply to M	us) Aissing Parts/	,						i
Incomplete	e Application	1						
	eply to Missing Ider 37 CFR 1							
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		SIGNAT	URE OF	F APPLICANT, AT	TORNEY.	OR AG	ENT	, <u>-</u>
Firm Name	Sim & McBu				111			···
Signature		i		-2				
Printed name	Michael I, Ste	ewart		" "		11		
Date	September 1	1, 2009			Reg. No.	24,97	3	

,		CE	RTIFICA	ATE OF TRANSM	ISSION/MA	ILING)
I hereby certify tha sufficient postage a the date shown be	45 iii 51 Ciass i	ondence is be mail in an enve	ing facsimi elope addre	ile transmitted to the U essed to: Commission	SPTO or depo or for Patents,	sited witi P.O. Box	n the Ur c 1450, .	ited States Postal Service with Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on
Signature				- L. L				
Typed or printed no	arne Mich	ael I. Stewart			,		Date	September 11, 2009

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.



Sim & McBurney, Patent & Trade-mark Agents | Sim Lowman Ashton & McKay LLP, Barristers & Solicitors

330 University Avenue, 6th Floor Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5G 1R7

Tel. (416) 595-1155

Fax (416) 595-1163

DATE: September 14, 2009

FAX No.	PHONE No.
571-273-0140	
_	

Appln. No.:

10/586,264

Our File Ref:

7865-290 MIS:jb

From:

Michael I. Stewart Direct Line: 416-849-8400 Assistant: 416-849-8400

Email: mistewart@sim-mcburney.com

Total Number of Pages (Including This Page): 5

COMMENTS:

RECORDED: 09/14/2009

We are transmitting from a Xerox Telecopier 7033, 7020 or Workcentre Pro 745 – Group 3 which are compatible with Groups 1 and 2 and fully automatic on a 24 hour basis. If any part of this message is received poorly or missing please call the telecopier operator immediately at (416) 595-1155.

Confidentiality Notice

This message is intended only for the use of the individual person or entity to which it is addresses and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosing, copying, distributing or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this communication is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (call collect) and return the original message to us at the

PATENT REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0659